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[bookmark: _Hlk72145577][bookmark: _Hlk72145532]The deadline for providing replies to Phase 1 is Thursday, August 18th at 23.59 UTC.
Relevant papers:
[RAN2] LS on questions on RAN visible QoE (RAN2)
[Eri4365] [Draft] LS Reply to Questions on RAN Visible QoE (Ericsson)
[Eri4367] (CR TS 38.300) Correction for RVQoE (Ericsson)
[Eri4368] (CR TS 38.473) Correction for RVQoE (Ericsson)
[Nok4559] Answers to RAN2 on questions on RAN visible QoE (Nokia, Nokia Shanghai Bell)
[Hua4598] Discussion on questions on RAN visible QoE (Huawei)
[Hua4599] [DRAFT] Reply LS on questions on RAN visible QoE (Huawei)
[Sam4837] Discussion on RAN visible QoE (Samsung)
[Sam4838] Reply LS on RAN visible QoE (Samsung)	
[bookmark: _Hlk87391000]For the Chairman notes
Proposal 1: Inform RAN2 that there is no need for the RAN to instruct the UE how often it should measure the buffer level for RVQoE reports.
Proposal 2: Inform RAN2 that, how often the buffer level measurements are taken, is up to UE Application layer implementation.
Proposal 3: Inform RAN2 that the RAN3 agreements imply that the indication of separate periodicity for RVQoE should be optional in RRC signalling.
Proposal 4: Inform RAN2 that the application layer fills the buffer level list in the same manner as specified for the buffer list on the AS layer, i.e., as specified in clause 5.7.16.2 of TS 38.331.
Proposal 5: If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is larger than or equal to the recording periodicity for QoE buffer level measurements, this latter value is used as the recording periodicity for buffer level in RVQoE reports as well.
Discuss whether there is a need to inform the RAN about the recording periodicity for buffer level QoE measurements.
Discuss whether the PDU Session ID should be mandatory or optionally present in RVQoE reports.
For the case when the RVQoE reporting periodicity is not explicitly configured, discuss which one of the two following two holds:
a) The RVQoE and QoE reports are always sent together from the UE App layer to the UE AS layer.
b) It is up to UE implementation whether the UE App layer sends together the QoE and RVQoE reports to the UE AS layer.
Second round
Further discussion on Q1 from RAN2 LS
Inside RAN2’s Q1, the following is also asked: 
… what are the assumptions on how often the application layer performs the measurements of buffer level and how the buffer level list is filled?
Q1-1: Assuming that the RAN need not provide to the UE measurement periodicity for the buffer level reported in RVQOE reports, how is the buffer level list for the RVQoE report filled?
	Company
	Answer

	Ericsson
	The buffer level list is filled according to what is already specified in clause 5.7.16.2 of TS 38.331:
set the appLayerBufferLevel values in the appLayerBufferLevelList to the buffer level values received from the upper layer in the order with the first appLayerBufferLevel value set to the newest received buffer level value, the second appLayerBufferLevel value set to the second newest received buffer level value, and so on until all the buffer level values received from the upper layer have been assigned or the maximum number of values have been set according to appLayerBufferLevel, if configured;

	Qualcomm
	Agree with E///

	CATT
	Agree with above

	Huawei
	Agree with E///. We follow legacy QoE configuration.

	ZTE
	Agree with E///

	Samsung
	The condition of E/// mentioned how to fill in TS38.331 is as following:
2>if RAN visible application layer measurement report has been received from upper layers:
3>for each appLayerBufferLevel value in the received RAN visible application layer measurement report:
The condition 2> indicates the RAN visible application layer measurement report has been received from upper layers. App layer has filled in the buffer level list for RVQoE report and sent it to AS layer by AT cmd ++CAPPLEVMRNR.(C1-224306 is the reference)
I think the question from RAN2 is to ask how the buffer level list for RVQoE report is filled by the Application layer instead of the AS layer defined in TS38.331. 
But the principle is similar. The proposed answer is as following:
Application layer should set the application_layer_buffer-level values in the list of application_layer_buffer-level to the buffer level values from the legacy QoE report in the order with the first application_layer_buffer-level value set to the newest recorded buffer level value, the second application_layer_buffer-level value set to the second newest recorded buffer level value and so on until all the buffer level values recorded have been assigned or the maximum number of values have been set according to number_of_buffer_level_entries, if configured; 

	Nokia
	we expect that Samsung's analysis is correct

	
	


Summary:
Apparent consensus.
Proposal 4: Inform RAN2 that the application layer fills the buffer level list in the same manner as specified for the buffer list on the AS layer, i.e., as specified in clause 5.7.16.2 of TS 38.331.


RAN2 also asked in Q1:
… what are the assumptions on how often the application layer performs the measurements of buffer level …?
In [Sam4837], it is proposed that RAN3 considers the buffer level recording periodicity in legacy QoE report, which is helpful to determine the value of RVQoE periodicity value. The buffer level recording periodicity in legacy QoE report (in milliseconds), n, is included in the QoE configuration container. 

The Moderator notes that the RAN can set a reporting periodicity of buffer level RVQoE measurements different than the corresponding reporting periodicity of QoE measurements. UE AS uses the +CAPPLEVMCNR AT command to inform the UE App layer about the periodicity (the field <ran_visible_periodicity>).
The essential question is: can n also be used as the recording periodicity for buffer level in RVQoE reports? To streamline the discussion on the relation between the n and the RVQoE reporting periodicity, the Moderator asks the following:
Q1-2: Do you agree with the following statements, pertaining to the recording periodicity n for buffer level QoE measurements:
· Statement 1: If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is larger than or equal to n ms, n is used as the recording periodicity for buffer level in RVQoE reports.
· Statement 2: If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is smaller than n ms, the recording periodicity for buffer level in RVQoE reports is up to UE implementation.
In case you do not agree with any of the two statements, please provide your own understanding. In your answers, please do not use the term “periodicity” alone, use an adjective as well, e.g., “recording periodicity”, “reporting periodicity” etc.

	Company
	Short answer
	Clarification

	Ericsson
	Agree to both
	We cannot always reuse n for the recording periodicity of RVQoE measurements. The UE implementation needs to ensure that, for a given RVQoE reporting periodicity, each report contains at least one buffer level value, and that we don’t replicate the same buffer level sample into multiple consecutive RVQoE reports.

	Qualcomm
	See comments
	UE should record QoE metrics as per n value irrespective of RVQoE reporting periodicity 
Statement 1: Yes
Condition in Statement 1 (e.g., RVQoE reporting periodicity = 1024 ms and n = 1 i.e., 1000 ms) is straightforward. UE should measure every 1000 ms.
Statement 2: No
Consider a case where n = 1 (1000 ms) and RVQoE reporting periodicity = 120 ms. UE simply can’t send RVQoE report every 120 ms. Minimum it can send is every 1000 ms. So, this use case doesn’t seem beneficial at all and the UE behavior in this case is unclear. It does seem useful for gNB to know the n value to configure RVQoE reporting periodicity appropriately. We think OAM communicating the n value to gNB would be useful.


	CATT
	Agree to both
	If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is smaller than n ms, the UE may APP layer may send the previous sent report or not send anything. By UE implentmention 

	Huawei
	Agree to both
	For the example given by QC for statement 2, where we report more frequently than recording, we just make sure we report the latest recording value in every report.

	ZTE
	Agree to both
	

	Samsung
	See comments
	As the moderator mentioned, UE AS uses the +CAPPLEVMCNR AT command to inform the UE App layer about the periodicity (the field <ran_visible_periodicity>). Besides the periodicity, the number of the buffer level entries are informed to UE app layer in the same AT command also. It makes the situation is more complex. 
Without the n value used by UE app layer to record the buffer level value, how does the gNB configure the periodicity and the number of buffer level entries with appropriate value?
If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is smaller than n ms (for eg. n = 1000ms and RVQoE reporting periodicity = 120ms, number of buffer level entries is 4) 
The E/// mentioned below could NOT be done by UE.
The UE implementation needs to ensure that, for a given RVQoE reporting periodicity, each report contains at least one buffer level value, and that we don’t replicate the same buffer level sample into multiple consecutive RVQoE reports.
And if we do as Huawei mentioned, 
where we report more frequently than recording, we just make sure we report the latest recording value in every report.
The replicate value will be reported to NW, and it’s useless as the reference for QoE-based scheduling. Maybe it results in the gNB inappropriate resource scheduling. And the radio resource for reporting the RVQoE is wasted also.
As we proposed in [4837] and mentioned by QC, it does seem useful for gNB to know the n value to configure RVQoE reporting periodicity and number of buffer level entries appropriately. We think OAM communicating the n value to gNB would be useful.

	Nokia
	Agree to both
	it is OK so far to keep this dependency on OAM configuration

	
	
	


Summary:
The first statement seems non-controversial:
Proposal 5: If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is larger than or equal to the recording periodicity for QoE buffer level measurements, this latter value is used as the recording periodicity for buffer level in RVQoE reports as well.
The second statement is controversial, so we make the following TBC that comprises both Statement 2 and the Samsung proposal:
Discuss whether there is a need to inform the RAN about the recording periodicity for buffer level QoE measurements.
Further discussion on Q2 from RAN2 LS
A WA is attempted based on the majority view (5/8).
Q2: Is the following WA acceptable for you:
WA: The PDU Session ID should be provided in at least one RAN visible QoE report (e.g., the first one) and at least once for every time the PDU Session ID changes during QoE measurements, so its presence in the RVQoE report is optional.

	Company
	Short answer
	Clarification

	Ericsson
	Yes 
	This was our preference in the first round.

	Qualcomm
	Optional only if conditions are not mandated
	UE optionally including PDU session ID in RVQoE report is OK. But when UE should include it should be upto be implementation and the conditions should not be mandated (e.g., during 1st one and PDU session ID change).
As mentioned in the 1st round, mandating such conditions adds more complexity to the UE and also to gNB when to expect it. We propose the following:
UE can optionally include the PDU session ID in RVQoE report. When UE includes it is up to UE implementation.

	CATT
	
	Agree with QC

	Huawei
	Still prefer mandatory
	The key point here is we need to make sure gNB has the correct knowledge of mapping relationship between PDU session ID and its associated RAN visible QoE report. We either clearly indicate the condition to include the PDU session ID like the WA did, or we make it mandatory. However, the issue of the WA is if we consider the scenario of handover, APP layer will not realize a handover scenario, and in this case it is hard to make sure PDU session ID is included in the first RVQoE report. Therefore, we kind of think compared to make it a mandatory IE, the WA brings more complexity and may not work well all the time. So, we still prefer make it mandatory.

	ZTE
	
	Agree with Qualcomm that the conditions might increase complexity.
The rewording by Qualcomm is fine.
We don’t get the point of Huawei about why it is hard to get the PDU session ID included in the first RVQoE report in handover scenarios. After all, the continuity of RVQoE reporting in handover cases is not supported, if we remembered it correctly.

	Samsung
	No strong view.
	Handover scenario and issue mentioned by Huawei is valid, I think. 
Why it’s set as optional by RAN2 in R17 is not clear for me. 
It seems it’s beneficial to set it mandatory for gNB QoE-aware scheduling.

	Nokia
	Prefer mandatory
	Mandatory allows for simpler handling

	
	
	


Summary:
Three companies prefer ‘M’, four prefer ‘O’.
Discuss whether the PDU Session ID should be mandatory or optionally present in RVQoE reports.
Further discussion on Q3 from RAN2 LS
If the RVQoE reporting periodicity is explicitly configured, the UE AS uses the +CAPPLEVMCNR AT command to inform the UE App layer about the periodicity (the field is called <ran_visible_periodicity>). Then, the UE App layer will deliver the RVQoE reports to the UE AS accordingly.
If the RVQoE reporting periodicity is not explicitly configured, the reporting periodicity that applies is the one indicated in the QoE configuration. The RAN3#115-e agreement states: 
If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is not explicitly indicated in the RVQoE configuration, RVQoE reports can be sent together with the legacy QoE reports.
Some companies argued that, in this case, it should be mandated that RVQoE and QoE reports should be sent together. 
Q3: In case RVQoE reporting periodicity is not explicitly configured, which of the two reflects your understanding:
a) The RVQoE and QoE reports are always sent together from the UE App layer to the UE AS layer.
b) It is up to UE implementation whether the UE App layer sends together the QoE and RVQoE reports to the UE AS layer.

	Company
	Short answer
	Motivation

	Ericsson
	b)
	· Understanding b) is compliant with the agreement from RAN3#115-e – “can be” from the agreement is exactly understanding b). 
· During RAN overload, QoE reporting may be paused, without pausing the corresponding RVQoE reporting. If there is no separate periodicity for RVQoE reporting, this would mean that RVQoE reports could not be sent when the reporting of their QoE counterparts are paused during overload. This contradicts the current specs.
· Option b) gives implementation freedom, it does not preclude implementations aligned with a).

	Qualcomm
	b)
	Agree with E///

	CATT
	b)
	

	Huawei
	a)
	APP layer will not know whether an overload happens. The question is about reports from UE APP layer to the UE AS layer, but not from UE AS layer to RAN. Then in this case, if RVQoE reporting periodicity is not explicitly configured, RVQoE and QoE reports are always sent together from APP layer to AS layer. This does not contradicts the current specs.

	ZTE
	a)
	Agree with Huawei.
As we commented in the first round, if RVQoE reporting periodicity is configured, UE app layer can send legacy QoE report and RVQoE report together to UE AS layer, which is simple and straightforward. The overload situation would not have any impact on this, as pointed by Huawei, which only influences reporting from UE AS to RAN.

	Samsung
	b)
	Thanks for the clarification. We think b) is compliant with the agreement we had from 115e meeting.  We prefer to follow the agreement we already had.

	Nokia
	a)
	Seems to be the most straightforward. We agree that the overload situation doesn't impact the app layer reporting.

	
	
	


Summary:
4:3 in favor of b), the issue should be discussed further.
Discuss which one of the two following two holds:
a) The RVQoE and QoE reports are always sent together from the UE App layer to the UE AS layer.
b) It is up to UE implementation whether the UE App layer sends together the QoE and RVQoE reports to the UE AS layer.

First round
Papers [Nok4559], [Hua4598], [Sam4837] and [Eri4365] propose how to answer the RAN2 LS.
Periodicity of application layer Buffer level measurements
Please provide your view on the (paraphrased, for better understanding) Q1 from the RAN2 LS:
Q1: Should the RAN instruct the UE how often it should measure the buffer level to be reported in RVQoE reports?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	No
	The App layer measures the buffer level and provides the result as soon as it is available. In other words, how often measurements are taken should be up to App layer implementation.

	Qualcomm
	No
	Same view as E///
Please note that the RAN2 question is on defining a buffer level measurement periodicity and not the RVQoE reporting periodicity.

	Huawei
	No
	Same view as Ericsson. 
Buffer level is just one of the QoE metrics that is collected in a RAN visible way, which should be measured together with other metrics.

	Xiaomi
	No
	The measurement periodicity should be configurated by legacy QMC which is instructed by OAM instead of RAN

	Samsung
	No
	The buffer level values for RVQoE are extracted from the legacy QoE values which had been measured and recorded by the UE application layer. RAN side does not request the new measurement for RVQoE. The buffer level list for RVQoE should be filled in by the latest values in the buffer level list of the legacy QoE within the RV QoE reporting period.
One more thing for RAN3, the buffer level measurement frequency in the application layer is useful for RAN to determine the appropriate ran-VisiblePeriodicity value, as we mentioned in contribution [4837].
For DASH service, in the legacy QoE report, the buffer level value is recoded in the Buffer Level entry list every n ms, where n should be the parameter defined by OAM. 
It will be beneficial and reasonable when the RV-QoE periodicity value and the n value of buffer level value recoded in legacy QoE report are harmonized.
It’s proposed that RAN3 takes into account the buffer level recorded interval time in legacy QoE report, which is helpful to determine the value of RV-QoE periodicity value.

	CATT
	No
	The legacy QoE measurement periodicity can be used 

	ZTE
	No
	

	Nokia
	No
	The app layer measures the buffer level according to a periodicity defined by the implementation (or in SA4 defined configuration?) and provides the result according to the configured reporting periodicity. 


Summary:
All companies responded with a “no”.
WF:
Proposals on how to answer 2 out of 3 sub-questions of RAN2’s Q1 are:
Is a periodicity specific for buffer level measurement necessary for RVQoE? 
Inform RAN2 that there is no need for the RAN to instruct the UE how often it should measure the buffer level for RVQoE reports.
If not, what is the assumption on how often the application layer performs the measurements of buffer level? 
Inform RAN2 that, how often the buffer level measurements are taken, is up to UE Application layer implementation.
Meanwhile, the issues to be discussed in the second round are:
· How is the buffer level list for the RVQoE report filled?
· The aforementioned Samsung’s proposal.
 
Indication of PDU Session ID in RVQoE reports
Please provide your view on the Q2 from the RAN2 LS, split into two questions:
Q2-1: Should the PDU session ID(s) be provided for each RAN visible QoE report?
Q2-2: Should the PDU session ID(s) be mandatory or optional in the signalling?

	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	Q2-1: No
Q2-2: Optional, provided once or upon PDU Session ID change
	There is no need to send the PDU Session ID in every report. It is enough to send it in the first report, and whenever it changes later.

	Qualcomm
	Q2-1: Yes
Q2-2: Mandatory
	UE APP provides the PDU session ID(s) to UE AS every time it generates a RVQoE report. Now if we want UE AS to add the PDU session ID only during the first RVQoE report or whenever a PDU session changes (as E/// commented above), this is adding more complexity to the UE handling of PDU session ID(s) received from UE APP and also more complexity at gNB as it doesn’t know which RVQoE report to expect the PDU session from UE.
We therefore propose to keep it simple by UE always adding the PDU session ID in each RVQoE report (i.e., mandatory). Alternatively, we can keep the IE as optional and leave it up to UE implementation when to include the PDU session ID(s). 


	Huawei
	Q2-1: Yes
Q2-2: Mandatory
	We share similar view as QC. 
We prefer to make it a mandatory IE and provided for each RAN visible QoE report. Without the knowledge of PDU session ID associated to a corresponding RAN visible QoE report, RAN has no ability to optimize the radio resources.

	Xiaomi
	Q2-1: No
Q2-2: Optional, provided once or upon PDU Session ID change
	Share the same view as E///, we don’t think add the PDU session ID only during the first RVQoE report or whenever a PDU session changes (as E/// commented above) is more complexity, since adding PDU session ID in every RVQoE report will still have the same problem when PDU session changes. Not including PDU session ID in every RVQoE report is more signalling saving over Uu.

	Samsung
	Q2-1: No
Q2-2: Optional,
	We think it’s not an essential issue. keep it as current status: optional.
As QC said, it can be up to UE implementation. It’s not prohibited for UE to add it in every report. 

	CATT
	Q2-1: No
Q2-2: Optional,
	Keep it as is

	ZTE
	Q2-1: No
Q2-2: Optional
	Same view with CATT

	Nokia
	Q2-1: Yes
Q2-2: Mandatory
	


Summary:
Q2-1: 5 companies replied “no”, 3 companies replied “yes”.
Q2-2: the answers mirror the replies to Q2-1 – companies that answered “yes” and “no” in Q2-1, in Q2-2 replied “mandatory” and “optional”, respectively.
The Moderator will put for discussion a WA in the second round, to test if a consensus is possible.
Separate sending of regular QoE and RVQoE reports
The RAN2 LS also asks the following question:
What is the motivation for specifying that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports? Is the requirement that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports intended for the application layer or AS layer? If for AS layer, could the reporting periodicity for RAN visible QoE reports be considered mandatory because AS layer is not aware of when the legacy QoE reports will be triggered?
Papers [Nok4559] and [Eri4365] refer to the following agreement from RAN3#115-e:
If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is not explicitly indicated in the RVQoE configuration, RVQoE reports can be sent together with the legacy QoE reports.
In Moderator’s understanding, the “can be” in the above agreement implies that the indication of separate periodicity for RVQoE is optional in RRC signalling.
Proposal: Inform RAN2 that the RAN3 agreements imply that the indication of separate periodicity for RVQoE should be optional in RRC signalling.
Q3: Do you agree to the above proposal?
	Company
	Answer
	Comment

	Ericsson
	Yes
	Upon receiving the periodicity for RVQoE reporting from the RAN, the UE AS will inform the App layer via AT command about this periodicity and the App layer will deliver the RVQoE reports to the UE AS accordingly. 
Meanwhile, the UE App layer will feed the UE AS layer with regular QoE report containers at the periodicity for regular QoE reporting, indicated in the regular QoE configuration container. 
If the periodicity for regular QoE reporting matches the periodicity required for RVQoE reporting, the UE AS can choose to send the regular QoE and RVQoE reports together. If not, they can be sent separately and at different occasions, but this decision is up to UE implementation.

	Qualcomm
	Yes
	Same view as E///

	Huawei
	Yes, but…
	We generally agree E///’s comments and agree ‘RAN3 agreements imply that the indication of separate periodicity for RVQoE should be optional in RRC signalling’. 
However, does this fully solve RAN2’s concern? In our understanding, the comment of E/// clarifies the scenario where the periodicity for RAN visible QoE is configured. How about the scenario that no periodicity for RAN visible QoE is configured? In this case, it is by default, that RAN visible QoE results should be reported together with regular QoE reporting. APP layer will send report of legacy and RAN visible QoE measurements together to UE AS layer. Therefore, we do not really understand the motivation of CR [4367], as the prerequisite of the sentence is “If there is no reporting periodicity defined in the RAN visible QoE configuration”. In this case, RAN visible QoE reports can only be sent together with the non-RAN visible QoE reports. If the wording changes from “are” to “can be”, for me, it seems like we are implying that RAN visible QoE report could be sent not with legacy report if no periodicity is defined, which is not true…
To fully address RAN2’s concern, in the reply LS, we need to explain the motivation for specifying that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports when no RVQoE specific periodicity is defined, and that is to achieve a simple and straightforward QoE report mechanism. 

	Xiaomi
	See comments
	We think the proposal here may not answer RAN2’s question. 
RAN2’s concern is AS layer doesn’t know the reporting periodicity for legacy QoE report if there’s no explicit reporting periodicity for RVQoE report. 
RAN3 should let RAN2 know in which scenario the gNB doesn’t configure the reporting periodicity for RVQoE, please note that gNB is not aware of the reporting periodicity for legacy QMC.
Actually, in our understanding, there is no such scenario or such scenario may not work well, if gNB doesn’t configure reporting periodicity for RVQoE, at the same time, the reporting periodicity for legacy QMC is quite long or reporting happens when the session end, we don’t think the RVQoE report is useful for RAN with such a long duration. 
In general, we think the reporting periodicity for RVQoE should be mandatory.

	Samsung
	Yes
	We agree to keep the periodicity for RVQoE as optional in RRC signalling.
[4599] have given the answer of the motivation. 

More explanation about the below agreements should be given:” If the reporting periodicity of RVQoE is not explicitly indicated in the RVQoE configuration, RVQoE reports can be sent together with the legacy QoE reports.”
One of RAN2’s question is that is the requirement that RAN visible QoE reports should be sent together with the legacy QoE reports intended for the application layer or AS layer?
In my understanding the answer is that the requirement is intended for the application layer.
Since the term ‘’can be‘’ is used in the agreement, it means the UE application layer can sent the legacy QoE report and the RVQoE report together and it can only send the legacy QoE report without the RVQoE report. It’s up to the UE implementation. 
Is it right?

	CATT
	Yes
	we may inform RAN2 our real intention: the RV-QOE report  “can be” sent together with legacy QoE report.  RAN2 concern is whether the RVQoE report can be sent separately

	ZTE
	Yes
	Agree that reporting periodicity is optional.
RAN2 is a bit confused about how reporting periodicity works during the configuration and reporting of RVQoE. Our suggestion is to further explain in the reply LS about the two cases:
1. Reporting periodicity is included in the RVQoE configuration:
 APP layer generates RVQoE reports with this reporting periodicity and let AS layer send the RVQoE report to RAN.
2. Reporting periodicity is not included in the RVQoE configuration: 
APP layer can directly pack the QoE report container and RVQoE report together and let AS layer transfer to the NG-RAN node.

	Nokia
	Yes
	


Summary:
7 out of 8 companies support the proposal, and the proposal will be put up for agreement. However, the work on Q3 is not done yet, and the additional issues that arise from company replies will be discussed in the second round. The plan is to explain to RAN2 our view on the circumstances under which the joint reporting works.
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